

Atty. Docket No. 4026-4002

FEB 2 8 2002 &

RE(

03-07-2002

TET

To The Holden Commissioner of J	
Please record the attached original doc 102006 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ephraim Carlebach Baruch S. Krauss	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Oridion Medical 1987, Ltd. Address: Har Hotzvin Industrial Area P.O. Box 45025 Jerusalem, 91450 ISRAEL
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes No	
2/28/2 2/28/2	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No
Nature of conveyance:AssignmentOther	4. Patent Application number(s) 09/590,202
Execution Date(s): February 27, 2002; February 8, 2002	Execution Date(s): February 27, 2002; February 8, 2002
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Israel Blum, Esq. Address: Morgan & Finnegan, LLP 345 Park Avenue New York, NY 10154	 6. Total number of applications involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
C:581 Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
6. Statement and signature.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
	Date: February 28, 2002 sheet, attachments and document: 5 H THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

675194 v1

675195 vi

PATENT Docket No. 4026-4002

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WEE	KBAS:	n 6
Ephra	aim Carlebach, 33 Hor Sinai St	reel Reanana 43507, ISRAET.
		on Road, Bronkline, Margachusarte 02445, U.S.A.
		<u> </u>
(full s	name(s) and post office address	(s) of inventor(s) (including country))
(herei	nafter referred to as ASSIGNO	(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:
WAV	EFORM INTERPRETER FOR	RESPIRATORY ANALYSIS
(title c	of discovery or invention)	7
	for which application for Let date herewith,	ters Patent of the United States has been executed on even
\boxtimes	for which application for Len 2000, under Serial No. 09/59	pro Patent of the United States has been filed on June 2.
WHE	Reas:	
ORID) 91450,	on Medical 1987. Ltd., i Israel	Iar Rozvim Industrial Area, P.O. Box 45025, Jerusalem
(name	and address of assignee)	
nucet a	after referred to as ASSIGNED said invention and in, to and un in the United States and in an	c), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained by and all foreign countries.
NOW,	THEREFORE, TO ALL WIIC	MIT MAY CONCERN:
Jderiev	e consideration, ASSIGNOR(S	ne playment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and is hereby sells, easigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its saigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said

Docket No. 4025-4002

discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), bereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the some, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby coveriant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or destrable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or sesigns. I will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, confinuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention of discover in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

.2

後日本京日日 調飲養婦衛行為其外以下

675195 v1

Docket No. 4026-4002 ignor's Signature: Date Name Carlebuch Assignor's Typed Name: Ephraim Last Name Middle Initial First Name ISRAELI Citizenship:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herefined set my hand and affixed my seal this 2 - day of

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this 2+day of 24. 300, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to ma

known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own Notary Public Sandia Gopstein Sandia Gopstein Sandia Gopstein

Notary Public

-3-

675195 vl

27.FEB.2002 18:28 27.FEB.2002 15:49,	OSTATION DE MICHE PIL	72 8 9454556 2 8 9454526	No. 00283 P. P. 105
			Docket No. 4026-4002
Assignor's Signature:	N _{inne}		2/8/0L Date
Assignor's Typed Nam	c: <u>Baruch</u> First Name	<u>S.</u> Middle Initial	<u>Krauss</u> Last Name
Citizenship:	U.S.A.		
Jeh. 2002	EREOF, I have hereunto		my seal this day of
STATE OF)	massa chuse	TL	1
COUNTY OF)	Suffelk	•	
On this day,	of Feby, 2002-before:	ne, the undersigned auth	ority, personally appeared
· 10 mc Jane	> Hypres		
	to me to be the individual		
Tote Soruh Wzzi Buile	ant, with with only spicion	vierisen to ine nist ve ex	ecuted the same as his oven

voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.

PAUL D. HYNES

Natary Pablic

My Commission Stokes June 12, 2004

675195 vl

RECORDED: 02/28/2002